UNIVERSITY OF GHANA

SCHEDULE OF PROVISIONAL RESIDENTIAL FEES FOR THE 2023 - 2024

ACADEMIC YEAR

Residential Facility

Main Campus:

Legon Hall- Main, Annex A&B

Akuafo Hall- Main, Annex A&B
Commonwealth Hall

Volta Hall

Mensah Sarbah Hall- Main, Annex A&B
Korle Bu Facilities:

SBAHS Hostel

R Block

B Block

BQ Block

D Block (Regular Room)
D Block (Postgraduate Double Room)

D Block (Postgraduate Single Room)

Charge per
Semester- Local
Students

2023 - 2024
GH¢

750.00
750.00
750.00
750.00

750.00

875.00
714.00
714.00
714.00
742.00
880.00

1018.00

Charge per
Semester-
International
Students
2023 - 2024
USD - Single
Occupancy

1,073.00

Charge per
Semester-
International
Students
2023 - 2024
USD - Double
Occupancy

945.00
945.00
945.00
945.00
945.00

945.00

Charge per Semester-
International Students

2023 - 2024
USD -3 in One

Charge per Semester-
International Students

2023 - 2024
USD -4 in One

510.00
510.00
510.00
510.00

510.00

e All Ghanaian fresh students who will be admitted into residence will make an additional payment of GH¢100.00 as a levy for Generator (one off payment)

* All Ghanaian fresh students at the traditional halls (Main campus) will pay GH¢300.00 as electronic access fee at any of the fee collection accounts (one off payment)
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