ACADEMIC YEAR					
Residential Facility	Charge per Semester- Local Students	Charge per Semester- International Students	Charge per Semester- International Students	Charge per Semester- International Students	Charge per Semester International Student
	2023 - 2024	2023 - 2024	2023 - 2024	2023 - 2024	2023 - 2024
	GH¢	USD - Single Occupancy	USD - Double Occupancy	USD - 3 in One	USD - 4 in One
Main Campus:					
Legon Hall- Main, Annex A&B	750.00	-			510.0
Akuafo Hall- Main, Annex A&B	750.00	-			510.0
Commonwealth Hall	750.00	-			510.0
Volta Hall	750.00	-			510.0
Mensah Sarbah Hall- Main, Annex A&B	750.00	-			510.0
Korle Bu Facilities:					
SBAHS Hostel	875.00	-	945.00		
R Block	714.00	-	945.00		
B Block	714.00	-	945.00		
BQ Block	714.00	-	945.00		
D Block (Regular Room)	742.00	-	945.00		
D Block (Postgraduate Double Room)	880.00	-	945.00		
D Block (Postgraduate Single Room)	1018.00	1,073.00			

\* Ranks: Standard Chartered Ecohank LIMR CRG Republic GCR Standhic Access ARSA Prudential and LIG Pay. Online nayment